

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 8975/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAO No. 16/2009 of

M/S.KAPIL COREPACKS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter after two weeks before a Bench of
which Hon'ble Dr. Justice Mukundakam Sharma is not a
member.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master