

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 8975/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in FAO(OS) No. 16/2009 of The HIGH  
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S.KAPIL COREPACKS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice restricting the challenge to the proposal to  
prosecute the second petitioner, contained in the impugned order.

Interim stay of any action for prosecution of petitioner No.2.

We make it clear that the issue of notice as aforesaid will not  
come in the way of the progress of the suit.

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)