

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19894/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in FAO No.
16/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S.KAPIL COREPACKS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,bringing on record the additional facts and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Chaitan Sharma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.
Ms. Suveni Banerjee,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the parties at
length. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master